
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 10 0 7 0 17 208 4 81 8 301

Brantford 28 2 48 0 78 87 4 102 0 193

Guelph 27 12 18 0 57 93 32 130 102 357

Hamilton 141 14 47 115 317 566 18 425 601 1,610

Kingston 33 0 4 0 37 152 0 26 115 293

Kitchener 80 6 39 163 288 344 14 146 295 799

London 139 2 28 2 171 544 12 116 347 1,019

Oshawa 74 0 6 2 82 431 48 95 50 624

Ottawa 198 34 128 296 656 734 156 571 1,298 2,759

Peterborough 13 0 0 17 30 80 0 27 17 124

St. Catharines/Niagara 55 12 31 3 101 305 33 113 79 530

Sudbury 48 2 0 2 52 77 8 4 2 91

Thunder Bay 37 2 5 0 44 66 2 9 51 128

Toronto 955 202 316 1,496 2,969 4,561 1,030 1,832 7,854 15,277

Windsor 60 6 4 0 70 209 16 43 0 268

Belleville 12 0 0 0 12 70 0 19 0 89

Chatham-Kent 27 0 0 0 27 49 2 0 0 51

Cornwall 5 0 0 0 5 88 2 13 0 103

Kawartha Lakes 19 0 5 0 24 88 2 13 0 103

North Bay 12 0 0 0 12 23 2 0 4 29

Sarnia 16 0 6 0 22 53 0 6 0 59

Sault Ste. Marie 15 0 4 0 19 33 2 8 0 43

All Ontario 2,004 294 696 2,096 5,090 8,861 1,387 3,779 10,819 24,850

Source: CMHC

Large Urban Centres

June-2013 January to June 

                      

                   ONTARIO 
                              HOUSING STARTS  



Metropolitan Area JANUARY - June 2012 JANUARY - June 2013 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 274 301 10% 

Brantford 181 193 7% 

Guelph 291 357 23% 

Hamilton 1,759 1,610 -8% 

Kingston 287 293 2% 

Kitchener 1,835 799 -56% 

London 1,031 1,019 -1% 

Oshawa 1,042 624 -40% 

Ottawa 3,798 2,759 -27% 

Peterborough 105 124 18% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 427 530 24% 

Sudbury 141 91 -35% 

Thunder Bay 87 128 47% 

Toronto 23,418 15,277 -35% 

Windsor 327 268 -18% 

Belleville 111 89 -20% 

Chatham-Kent 65 51 -22% 

Cornwall 47 103 119% 

Kawartha Lakes 76 103 36% 

North Bay 43 29 -33% 

Sarnia 54 59 9% 

Sault Ste. Marie 50 43 -14% 

All Ontario 35,524 24,850 -30% 

Source: CMHC
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